For Immediate Release



NagaCorp Honoured with Three Accolades at The 9th Asian Excellence Awards

Asia's Best CEO (Investor Relations)
Best Investor Relations Company
Best Investor Relations Professional

Hong Kong, 28 June 2019 – **NagaCorp Ltd.** ("NagaCorp" or the "Group", SEHK stock code: 3918), which owns, manages and operates NagaWorld, the entertainment centre of the Mekong Region, was awarded "Asia's Best CEO (Investor Relations)", "Best Investor Relations Company" and "Best Investor Relations Professional" at "The 9th Asian Excellence Awards 2019", organized by Corporate Governance Asia, the most authoritative journal on corporate governance in Asia.

The honours include:

- Asia's Best CEO (Investor Relations) Tan Sri Dr. Chen Lip Keong
- Best Investor Relations Company (Hong Kong)
- Best Investor Relations Professional Gerard Chai

Tan Sri Dr. Chen Lip Keong, Founder, Controlling Shareholder and Chief Executive Officer of NagaCorp, said, "We are delighted to reap three awards from Corporate Governance Asia. NagaCorp is committed to creating long-term value for all stakeholders and we continuously strive to be a good corporate citizen by carrying out our business in a socially responsible way, taking a long-term view and contributing to making the world a better place for our customers, employees, suppliers, the Cambodian host nation government and the wider community. We are devoted to adopting and complying with the best international standards and practices to maintain and bolster confidence of international investors."

Timothy Patrick McNally, Chairman of NagaCorp, remarked, "It is a great achievement for NagaCorp to be selected as a Best Investor Relations Company, which represents the Group's high standards of disclosure, transparency and fairness while disseminating information. We are confident to maintain prompt disclosures and a high level of transparency in order to help investors make timely decisions".

Gerard Chai, Managing Director, Head of Investor Relations of NagaCorp, said, "It is encouraging that NagaCorp has been recognized for demonstrating the best practices in investor relations. We believed that investor relations management has always been a crucial role in the success and development of a company. We have dedicated resources to carry out a robust level of engagements on a global basis with shareholders, investors and the financial community. Looking forward, we will continue to maintain our high standards of investor communications to ensure integrity, transparency and comprehensive disclosure."

The Asian Excellence Awards, organized by Corporate Governance Asia, recognizes outstanding performances in management acumen, financial performance, corporate social responsibility, environmental practices and investor relations. The "9th Asian Excellence Awards 2019" presentation ceremony was held on 28 June 2019 at JW Marriot Hotel, Hong Kong.

###

ABOUT NAGACORP LTD.

NagaCorp Ltd. was listed on The Hong Kong Stock Exchange in October 2006 (SEHK stock code: 3918). Established in 1995, NagaCorp's wholly owned subsidiary NagaWorld Ltd. owns, manages and operates the only world-class integrated entertainment and leisure complex in Phnom Penh, the capital of the Kingdom of Cambodia. It owns a casino license valid for 70 years, and exclusive gaming rights for a period of around 41 years (1995-2035). NagaCorp was selected for inclusion in the Hang Seng Foreign Companies Composite Index launched on 5 September 2011. On 10 September 2018, the Group was included as a constituent of the Hang Seng Composite Large Cap & MidCap Index.

For further information, please contact Hill+Knowlton Strategies Asia

Ada Leung +852 2894 6225 Ada.leung@hkstrategies.com

Geffron Au Yeung +852 2894 6255 Geffron.auyeung@hkstrategies.com